EA IC1520
LOCHHAMER SCHLAG 17 · D-82166 GRÄFELFING
PHONE +49-89-8 54 19 91 · FAX +49-89-8 54 17 21
17.4.98
PLCC44J
FEATURES
* FOR LC-GRAPHICS DISPLAYS WITH SED 1520 i.E. 122x32, 120x32, 98x32
* NO TIMING PROBLEMS WITH FAST BUS SYSTEMS

* NEEDS ONLY MAX. 4 EXTERNAL COMPONENTS
* 8 DIGITAL I/O-PORTS FREELY AVAILABLE FOR CUSTOM DESIGNS
ORDERING INFORMATION
LOW-COST HIGH-LEVEL GRAPHCONTR. FOR SED1520 EA IC1520-1PGH
HIGH-LEVEL GRAPHICS CONTROLLER FOR SED1520 EA IC1520-2PGH
MATCHING GRAPHICS DISPLAY WITH 120x32 DOTS EA P120-5NLED
CERAMIC RESONATOR SMD 7,37 MHZ, 3 PIN INCL. C´S EA KERS7M37-C
COMPLETE GRAPHICS UNIT 120x32 WITH IC1520-1PGH EA GE120-5NV24
HIGH-LEVEL GRAPHICSCONTROLLER
FOR DISPLAYS WITH SED 1520
 2
EA IC1520
GENERAL
The EA IC1520 High-Level Graphics Controller bonds your system processor to your  graphic
display. Inputs accept a serial asynchronous RS-232 interface. The graphic controller includes
complete graph routines to display and various character sizes.
Programming is made by high level programming language graph commands; time consuming
programming of character sets and graph routines is not necessary anymore. Expenditure for
developing of your product is reduced significant and several features are gained on top of it:
- no  timing problems with fast processor bus
- enough memory space (operating memory and characterset memory especially for µC)
- no time consuming graphic calculations which would slow down processor speed
Connecting to hardware is very simple. Display and main processor are connected directly. Drivers,
decoders or port modules are not required. A simple display input need 1 wire (RxD) only. 2 up to
maximum 4 external components will complete the circuit: a quartz with 2 capacitors and a reset-
capacitor. No external components  are needed when you operate with 8051-compatible systems.
Clock and reset signal can be taken from main processor.
We have two different versions available. Graphics Controller EA IC1520-1 represents the base model.
Version EA IC1520-2 features an additional big sized font (page 7) and additional commands like
Bargraph 'B', Hardcopy 'H' and more (see page 8).
HARDWARE
Supply voltage of system is +5 Volts. Data transfer is asynchronous serial in RS-232 format at CMOS
level. Data format is 8 data bits, 1 stop bit and no parity. Baud rate can be selected on 3 pins from